

2023 ASIAN REGIONAL FORUM ON INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT OF FOREIGN EXCHANGE RESERVES

Bali, Indonesia, 25 - 27 October 2023

KAMOL ALIMUKHAMEDOV

Deputy Director International Reserves Management Department The Central Bank of Uzbekistan



Kamol Alimukhamedov is the Deputy Director of International Reserves Management Department in the Central Bank of Uzbekistan. He oversees managing the research division and front office operations including the trading Money Market, FX, Precious metals; and as well as the preparation of analytical reports on financial markets, potential counterparties and different risk/performance metrics related to international reserves management.

He is a seasoned finance and public asset management professional with over 9 years of leadership experience in trading, Analytics and Risk management, and Middle office operations. Before assuming his current position, he was a Short-term Consultant in World Bank Treasury where he contributed his vast experience in trading and managing gold to produce research on gold related topics for WB clients.

He holds Postgraduate Diploma from Bayes Business School and MSc in Banking and Finance from Queen Mary, University of London.

During his tenure in Central Bank, he implemented an IT system to streamline the trading operations, established a relationship with numerous financial institutions to increase the presence of the CBU in various countries, acted as an Engagement Manager for the World Bank's RAMP program, and contributed to the development of the Risk management and Strategic asset allocation frameworks of the Central Bank.